A
D
E
F
B
C
This page of product is RoHS compliant.
4.06 / 4.57

Standoff
(VR)
Breakdown
VBR (V) @ IT
Max. Reverse
Leakage
IR @ VR
Max. Clamping
Voltage
VC @ IPP
Max. Peak
Pulse
Current
Price Each
Min. Max. 1 10 100
576-SA12C SA12C 12 13.3 16.3 3 22 22.7 .53 .401 .252
576-SA15C SA15C 15 16.7 20.4 3 26.9 18.8 .53 .401 .252
576-SA48C SA48C 48 53.3 65.1 3 85.5 5.8 .53 .401 .252
576-SA54 SA54 54 60 73.3 3 96.3 5.2 .49 .365 .229
DIMENSIONS: mmSMBJ SERIES: 600W For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Littelfuse
Part No. Polarity
Reverse
Standoff
(VR)
Breakdown
VBR (V)
@ IT(Min.)
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
IR @ VR
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
VC @ IPP
Max. Peak
Pulse
Current
Price Each
1 10 100
576-SMBJ10A SMBJ10A Unidirectional 10 11.1 5 17 35.3 .46 .336 .212
576-SMBJ15 SMBJ15 Unidirectional 15 16.7 5 26.9 22.3 .45 .339 .213
576-SMBJ51C SMBJ51C Bidirectional 51 56.7 5 91.1 6.6 .50 .375 .236
576-SMBJ100A SMBJ100A Unidirectional 100 111 5 162 3.7 .46 .336 .212
576-SMBJ100CA SMBJ100CA Bidirectional 100 111 5 162 3.7 .50 .371 .233
mouser.com/littelfuse (800) 346-6873
© Copyright 2016 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2016 Mouser Electronics
AK SERIES: BI-DIRECTIONAL For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER

Curr.
IT
Max. Clamping
Voltage VCL @ IPP
Peak Pulse Current
(IPP) (Note 1)
Max. Temp.
Coefficient
OF VBR
Max.
Capacitance
0 Bias 10kHz
Price Each
Mfr. Mfr. Part No. Min. Max. (mA) VCL (V) IPP (A) (%/°C) (nF) 1 10 100
3kA Current Rating
576-AK3-030C 30 20 32 37 10 90 3000 0.1 11 15.40 14.00 11.90
576-AK3-058C 58 20 64 70 10 110 3000 0.1 6 20.00 18.50 15.80
576-AK3-066C 66 20 72 80 10 120 3000 0.1 6 22.00 20.35 17.38
576-AK3-076C 76 20 85 95 10 140 3000 0.1 6 22.00 20.35 17.38
576-AK3-380C 380 20 401 443 10 520 3000 0.1 2 56.10 52.80 47.19
576-AK3-430C 430 20 440 490 10 625 3000 0.1 2 59.50 56.00 50.05
6kA Current Rating
576-AK6-170C 170 20 180 220 10 260 6000 0.1 2.8 48.64 45.48 39.43
576-AK6-430C 430 20 440 490 10 625 6000 0.1 1 93.02 87.20 78.49
10kA Current Rating
576-AK10-190C 190 20 200 245 10 290 10000 0.1 2.5 66.84 62.90 56.22
576-AK10-240C 240 20 250 285 10 340 10000 0.1 2.2 83.66 78.43 70.59
15kA Current Rating
576-AK15-058C 58 20 64 70 10 110 15000 0.1 12 46.25 43.25 37.50
DIMENSIONS: mm
Type A B C D E F
AK3 24.15 2.4 6.00 11.00 1.27 9.5
AK6 24.15 2.4 3.68 14.48 1.27 12.7
AK10 24.15 2.4 3.68 14.48 1.27 12.7
AK15 24.15 2.4 6.00 16.00 1.27 14.5
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Littelfuse
Part No. Fig.
VBR Breakdown Volts IHmAmps
(Min.)
ISmAmps
(Max.)
IT @ VTAmps
(Max.)
VT @ IT =
Volts (Max.)
Price Each
Min. Max. 1 10 100 1000
576-PLED6M PLED6M A 5.5 7.5 12 70 1 1.2 .68 .506 .318 .245
576-PLED6S PLED6S B 6 16 5 100 1 1.2 .76 .59 .382 .306
576-PLED6SW PLED6SW B 6 16 5 100 1 1.2 .87 .67 .433 .347
576-PLED13S PLED13S B 13 26 5 100 1 1.2 .76 .59 .382 .306
576-PLED18S PLED18S B 18 33 5 100 1 1.2 .76 .59 .382 .306
576-PLED18SW PLED18SW B 18 33 5 100 1 1.2 .87 .67 .433 .347
576-PLED6Q12 PLED6Q12 C 6 16 5 100 1 1.2 .82 .638 .412 .33
576-PLED13Q12 PLED13Q12 C 13 26 5 100 1 1.2 .82 .638 .412 .298
576-PLED5HT PLED5HT D 4.6 5.2 n/a 20 0.7 1.8 .72 .535 .336 .252
576-PLED5Q12 PLED5Q12 E 4.65 5.15 n/a 20 0.5 1 .65 .48 .302 .233
576-PLED9US PLED9US B 9 18 30 50 1 1.2 .82 .638 .412 .33
A B C D E

(mA)
Max. Clamping Volt.
VCL @ Peak Pulse
Current (IPP)
Max. Temp.
Coefficient
OF VBR
(%/°C)
Max. Cap.
0 Bias
10kHz
(nF)
Price Each
Mfr. Mfr. Part No. Min. Max. VCL (V) IPP (A) 1 10 100
6kA Current Rating
576-LTKAK6-058C-TP 58 10 64 70 10 110 10,000 0.1 6.5 32.21 29.80 25.45
576-LTKAK6-066C-TP 66 10 72 80 10 120 10,000 0.1 5.5 33.39 30.90 26.39
576-LTKAK6-076C-TP 86 10 85 95 10 140 10,000 0.1 4.5 33.50 31.00 26.47
10kA Current Rating
576-LTKAK10-058C-TP 58 10 64 70 10 110 6,000 0.1 8.5 35.56 32.91 28.10
576-LTKAK10-066C-TP 66 10 72 80 10 120 6,000 0.1 7.5 38.54 35.66 30.46
576-LTKAK10-076C-TP 86 10 85 95 10 140 9,500 0.1 6.5 38.54 35.66 30.46
LTKAK SERIES: BI-DIRECTIONAL HIGH ENERGY TVS DIODES
Datasheet.Live